
2012 National College Club Championship
Individual Smallbore Rifle Championship

FINAL BULLETIN
COMP# Competitor College Cat P-1 P-2 S-1 S-2 K-1 K-2 SB

225 Peck, Amos Michigan State Both 96 94 93 92 94 90 559
237 Sullivan, Anne U of Michigan Both 96 97 86 92 95 92 558
238 Winegarden, Abi UNC-CH Both 99 96 90 85 94 90 554
249 Kocher, Tonya PSU Both 96 96 88 94 91 89 554
220 Luce, Tyler Michigan State Both 96 95 88 87 90 97 553
221 Peck,Clayton Michigan State Both 98 96 93 91 88 86 552
251 Freeley, Kyle PSU Both 95 98 86 74 94 86 533
217 Godbout, Brandon NDSU Both 93 92 87 83 92 85 532
248 McMahon, Nicole PSU Both 98 94 92 81 80 85 530
250 Picone, Rebecca PSU Both 93 91 86 83 87 88 528
206 Gotterbarm, E Clemson Both 96 89 89 89 80 82 525
207 Tuten, Kevin Clemson Both 95 92 89 76 86 85 523
244 Titus, Alana U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 91 95 78 84 87 86 521
212 Johnson, Jon Purdue Both 94 94 74 82 90 86 520
233 Ewald, Matthew U of Michigan Both 91 96 82 76 93 80 518
231 Hughes, Tyler U of Michigan Both 94 95 79 78 88 82 516
247 Kartechner, Nick U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 94 88 85 81 81 85 514247 Kartechner, Nick U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 94 88 85 81 81 85 514
234 Karashin, Matthew U of Michigan Both 92 94 86 74 84 83 513
211 Rohl, Corey Purdue Both 84 92 87 79 90 81 513
224 Bean, Elijah Michigan State SB 95 99 62 74 90 88 508
245 Wiezorek, David U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 93 91 75 76 87 86 508
232 Ameche, David U of Michigan Both 86 86 76 80 81 90 499
201 Miller, Nichole - ROTC Oregon State SB 95 89 79 70 85 79 497
246 Meyer, Wesley U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 96 93 77 61 84 85 496
236 Liu, YingYi U of Michigan Both 86 89 78 81 81 78 493
235 Vance, Aaron U of Michigan Both 89 92 75 83 75 77 491
252 Kempton, Dylan PSU SB 90 92 71 66 80 90 489
222 Niezgoda, Michael Michigan State SB 89 92 67 74 81 79 482
216 Oster, Jacob NDSU Both 87 87 74 82 81 70 481
210 Smith,Lane Clemson Both 82 82 73 72 80 80 469
218 Nelson, Robert NDSU Both 85 91 67 59 80 86 468
202 Yauneridge, George IUP Both 91 92 51 75 71 83 463
213 Smith, Jered Purdue Both 87 84 71 76 72 71 461
209 Buck, Allison Clemson Both 83 80 83 71 77 62 456



214 Baker, Devon Purdue SB 91 89 50 69 62 79 440
203 Gerlesky, Chris IUP Both 88 94 69 68 60 51 430
205 Conrad, Samatha IUP Both 85 80 57 47 62 59 390
219 Johnson, Alan NDSU Both 75 81 45 35 76 65 377
204 Oppenheimer, Keith IUP Both 80 71 54 48 58 64 375



2012 National College Club Championship
SMALLBORE RIFLE TEAM RESULTS
FINAL BULLETIN
SBTeam Competitor Cat P-1 P-2 S-1 S-2 K-1 K-2 Total
Michigan State 2172 1st

Peck, Amos Both 96 94 93 92 94 90 559
Luce, Tyler Both 96 95 88 87 90 97 553
Peck,Clayton Both 98 96 93 91 88 86 552
Bean, Elijah SB 95 99 62 74 90 88 508

PSU 2145 2nd
Kocher, Tonya Both 96 96 88 94 91 89 554
Freeley, Kyle Both 95 98 86 74 94 86 533
McMahon, Nicole Both 98 94 92 81 80 85 530
Picone, Rebecca Both 93 91 86 83 87 88 528

U of Michigan 2105 3rd
Sullivan, Anne Both 96 97 86 92 95 92 558
Ewald, Matthew Both 91 96 82 76 93 80 518
Hughes, Tyler Both 94 95 79 78 88 82 516
Karashin, Matthew Both 92 94 86 74 84 83 513

U of Wisconsin Oshkosh 2039
Titus, Alana Both 91 95 78 84 87 86 521
Kartechner, Nick Both 94 88 85 81 81 85 514
Wiezorek, David Both 93 91 75 76 87 86 508
Meyer, Wesley Both 96 93 77 61 84 85 496

Clemson 1973
Gotterbarm, E Both 96 89 89 89 80 82 525
Tuten Kevin Both 95 92 89 76 86 85 523Tuten, Kevin Both 95 92 89 76 86 85 523
Smith,Lane Both 82 82 73 72 80 80 469
Buck, Allison Both 83 80 83 71 77 62 456

Purdue 1934
Johnson, Jon Both 94 94 74 82 90 86 520
Rohl, Corey Both 84 92 87 79 90 81 513
Smith, Jered Both 87 84 71 76 72 71 461
Baker, Devon SB 91 89 50 69 62 79 440

NDSU 1858
Godbout, Brandon Both 93 92 87 83 92 85 532
Oster, Jacob Both 87 87 74 82 81 70 481
Nelson, Robert Both 85 91 67 59 80 86 468
Johnson, Alan Both 75 81 45 35 76 65 377

IUP 1658
Yauneridge, George Both 91 92 51 75 71 83 463
Gerlesky, Chris Both 88 94 69 68 60 51 430
Conrad, Samatha Both 85 80 57 47 62 59 390
Oppenheimer, Keith Both 80 71 54 48 58 64 375



2012 National College Club Championship
Individual Air Rifle Championship
14-Mar-12
FINAL BULLETIN

COMP# Competitor College Cat A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5 A-6 Air
225 P k A Mi hi St t B th 98 100 98 98 98 98 590225 Peck, Amos Michigan State Both 98 100 98 98 98 98 590
220 Luce, Tyler Michigan State Both 97 96 95 98 97 94 577
238 Winegarden, Abi UNC-CH Both 97 92 96 97 97 96 575
226 VO, Hoang UAFS Both 97 95 94 94 96 96 572
237 Sullivan, Anne U of Michigan Both 93 93 96 98 95 95 570
221 Peck,Clayton Michigan State Both 94 95 95 94 95 93 566, y g
250 Picone, Rebecca PSU Both 94 90 96 95 95 95 565
217 Godbout, Brandon NDSU Both 91 93 95 93 96 94 562
251 Freeley, Kyle PSU Both 94 95 92 96 91 94 562
207 Tuten, Kevin Clemson Both 95 93 96 94 94 90 562
236 Liu, Ying Yi U of Michigan Both 91 93 94 95 96 92 561
249 Kocher, Tonya PSU Both 95 96 94 96 88 87 556249 Kocher, Tonya PSU Both 95 96 94 96 88 87 556
223 Morey, Steve Michigan State Both 94 93 88 90 95 92 552
227 Willhite, Zach UAFS Both 92 95 90 91 94 88 550
239 McKenna, Robert Georga Military College Air 91 93 90 93 93 89 549
211 Rohl, Corey Purdue Both 93 93 91 93 92 87 549
206 Gotterbarm, E Clemson Both 93 95 87 90 92 87 544
208 Thomas Heidi Clemson Both 87 94 87 91 92 90 541208 Thomas, Heidi Clemson Both 87 94 87 91 92 90 541
244 Titus, Alana U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 87 90 91 87 90 95 540
212 Johnson, Jon Purdue Both 87 90 89 91 89 93 539
231 Hughes, Tyler U of Michigan Both 88 89 94 91 90 87 539
240 Losey, Brett - ROTC Georga Military College Air 90 85 94 89 87 93 538
243 Robertson, John Georga Military College Air 87 89 95 90 90 86 537
242 Ch l J G Mili C ll Ai 90 91 83 90 92 90 36242 Chalreton, Jara Georga Military College Air 90 91 83 90 92 90 536
209 Buck, Allison Clemson Both 89 88 88 90 88 92 535
247 Kartechner, Nick U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 90 95 87 91 88 84 535
248 McMahon, Nicole PSU Both 91 88 89 89 88 88 533
233 Ewald, Matthew U of Michigan Both 88 91 83 90 90 89 531
241 Burton, Marke Shia Georga Military College Air 83 80 90 89 90 92 524241 Burton, Marke Shia Georga Military College Air 83 80 90 89 90 92 524
210 Smith,Lane Clemson Both 84 87 93 92 75 92 523
230 Nguyen, Thomas UAFS Both 93 85 91 85 84 85 523
229 Tengue, Matthew UAFS Both 88 80 84 87 87 91 517
245 Wiezorek, David U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 91 92 82 81 87 84 517
216 Oster, Jacob NDSU Both 92 91 78 84 86 85 516



234 Karashin, Matthew U of Michigan Both 84 89 90 83 89 81 516
213 Smith, Jered Purdue Both 81 89 80 88 88 87 513
235 Vance, Aaron U of Michigan Both 84 86 84 83 88 84 509
232 Ameche, David U of Michigan Both 82 81 80 86 91 88 508
246 Meyer, Wesley U of Wisconson Oshkosh Both 82 80 86 87 84 85 504
202 Yauneridge, George IUP Both 80 85 83 83 82 78 491202 Yauneridge, George IUP Both 80 85 83 83 82 78 491
215 Reichert, Ryan Purdue Both 83 84 81 87 78 78 491
218 Nelson, Robert NDSU Both 83 81 90 77 83 75 489
203 Gerlesky, Chris IUP Both 72 76 83 84 84 78 477
219 Johnson, Alan NDSU Both 73 65 75 72 77 70 432
205 Conrad, Samatha IUP Both 64 71 67 73 80 68 423
204 Oppenheimer Keith IUP Both 54 51 72 63 71 56 367204 Oppenheimer, Keith IUP Both 54 51 72 63 71 56 367p



2012 National College Club Championship
AIR RIFLE TEAM RESULTS
FINAL BULLETIN
Air Rifle Competitor Cat A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5 A-6 Total
Michigan State 2285

Peck, Amos Both 98 100 98 98 98 98 590
Luce, Tyler Both 97 96 95 98 97 94 577
Peck,Clayton Both 94 95 95 94 95 93 566
Morey, Steve Both 94 93 88 90 95 92 552

PSU 2216
Picone, Rebecca Both 94 90 96 95 95 95 565
Freeley, Kyle Both 94 95 92 96 91 94 562
Kocher, Tonya Both 95 96 94 96 88 87 556
McMahon, Nicole Both 91 88 89 89 88 88 533

U of Michigan 2201
Sullivan, Anne Both 93 93 96 98 95 95 570
Liu, YingYi Both 91 93 94 95 96 92 561
Hughes, Tyler Both 88 89 94 91 90 87 539
Ewald, Matthew Both 88 91 83 90 90 89 531

Clemson 2182
Tuten, Kevin Both 95 93 96 94 94 90 562
Gotterbarm, E Both 93 95 87 90 92 87 544
Thomas, Heidi Both 87 94 87 91 92 90 541
Buck, Allison Both 89 88 88 90 88 92 535

UAFS 2162
VO Hoang Both 97 95 94 94 96 96 572VO, Hoang Both 97 95 94 94 96 96 572
Willhite, Zach Both 92 95 90 91 94 88 550
Nguyen, Thomas Both 93 85 91 85 84 85 523
Tengue, Matthew Both 88 80 84 87 87 91 517



Georga Military College 2147
McKenna, Robert Air 91 93 90 93 93 89 549
Losey, Brett - ROTC Air 90 85 94 89 87 93 538
Chalreton, Jara Air 90 91 83 90 92 90 536
Burton, Marke Shia Air 83 80 90 89 90 92 524

U of Wisconsin Oshkosh 2096
Titus, Alana Both 87 90 91 87 90 95 540
Kartechner, Nick Both 90 95 87 91 88 84 535
Wiezorek, David Both 91 92 82 81 87 84 517
Meyer, Wesley Both 82 80 86 87 84 85 504

Purdue 2092
Rohl, Corey Both 93 93 91 93 92 87 549
Johnson, Jon Both 87 90 89 91 89 93 539
Smith, Jered Both 81 89 80 88 88 87 513
Reichert, Ryan Both 83 84 81 87 78 78 491

NDSU 1999
Godbout, Brandon Both 91 93 95 93 96 94 562
Oster, Jacob Both 92 91 78 84 86 85 516
Nelson, Robert Both 83 81 90 77 83 75 489
Johnson, Alan Both 73 65 75 72 77 70 432

IUP 1758
Yauneridge, George Both 80 85 83 83 82 78 491
Gerlesky, Chris Both 72 76 83 84 84 78 477
Conrad, Samatha Both 64 71 67 73 80 68 423
Oppenheimer, Keith Both 54 51 72 63 71 56 367



2012 National College Club Championship
Individual Aggregate Championship

FINAL BULLETIN
COMP# Competitor SB Air Total

225 Peck, Amos 559 590 1149
220 Luce, Tyler 553 577 1130220 Luce, Tyler 553 577 1130
238 Winegarden, Abi 554 575 1129
237 Sullivan, Anne 558 570 1128
221 Peck,Clayton 552 566 1118
249 Kocher, Tonya 554 556 1110
251 Freeley, Kyle 533 562 1095
217 Godbout, Brandon 532 562 1094
250 Picone, Rebecca 528 565 1093
207 Tuten Kevin 523 562 1085207 Tuten, Kevin 523 562 1085
206 Gotterbarm, E 525 544 1069
248 McMahon, Nicole 530 533 1063
211 Rohl, Corey 513 549 1062
244 Titus, Alana 521 540 1061
212 Johnson, Jon 520 539 1059
231 Hughes, Tyler 516 539 1055
236 Liu, Ying Yi 493 561 1054
233 Ewald Matthew 518 531 1049233 Ewald, Matthew 518 531 1049
247 Kartechner, Nick 514 535 1049
234 Karashin, Matthew 513 516 1029
245 Wiezorek, David 508 517 1025
232 Ameche, David 499 508 1007
246 Meyer, Wesley 496 504 1000
235 Vance, Aaron 491 509 1000
216 Oster, Jacob 481 516 997
210 Smith,Lane 469 523 992
209 Buck, Allison 456 535 991
213 Smith, Jered 461 513 974
218 Nelson, Robert 468 489 957
202 Yauneridge, George 463 491 954
203 Gerlesky, Chris 430 477 907
205 Conrad, Samatha 390 423 813
219 Johnson, Alan 377 432 809219 Johnson, Alan 377 432 809
204 Oppenheimer, Keith 375 367 742
226 VO, Hoang 0 572 572
223 Morey, Steve 0 552 552
227 Willhite, Zach 0 550 550
208 Thomas, Heidi 0 541 541
240 Losey, Brett - ROTC 0 538 538
243 Robertson, John 0 537 537
242 Chalreton Jara 0 536 536242 Chalreton, Jara 0 536 536
230 Nguyen, Thomas 0 523 523
229 Tengue, Matthew 0 517 517
224 Bean, Elijah 508 0 508
201 Miller, Nichole - ROTC 497 0 497
215 Reichert, Ryan 0 491 491
252 Kempton, Dylan 489 0 489
222 Niezgoda, Michael 482 0 482
214 Baker De on 440 0 440214 Baker, Devon 440 0 440
228 Spillers, Kenneth 0 0 0



2012 National College Club Championship
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
FINAL BULLETIN
Team SB AR Total Qual QUAL
Michigan State 2,172 2,285 4,457 A S 1st
Penn State 2,145 2,216 4,361 A S 2nd
U of Michigan 2,105 2,201 4,306 A S 3rd
Clemson Total 1,973 2,182 4,155 A S
U of Winconsin Oshkosh 2,039 2,096 4,135 A
Purdue University 1,934 2,092 4,026 A
NDSU 1,858 1,999 3,857 A S
IUP 1,658 1,758 3,416 A S
UAFS 0 2,162 2,162 A S
Georgia Military 0 2,147 2,147 A S



2012 NRA National Club All-Star Teams

Smallbore All-Star Team
Smallbore/Sectional Sectional Nat'l
Individual College Score SB Rifle Total Average
Peck, Amos MSU 574 559 1133 566.5
Peck,Clayton MSU 565 552 1117 558.5
Luce, Tyler MSU 562 553 1115 557.5
Kocher, Tonya PSU 554 554 1108 554.0
Sullivan, Anne U of M 543 558 1101 550.5

SECOND TEAM Smallbore
Individual College Sectional SB Rifle Total Average
Winegarden, A UNC 541 554 1095 547.5
Piccone, Rebecca PSU 546 528 1074 537.0
Godbout, Brandon NDSU 539 532 1071 535.5
Freeley, Kyle PSU 538 533 1071 535.5
McMahon, Nicole PSU 527 530 1057 528.5

Air Rifle All-Star Team
Air Rifle/Sectional Sectional Nat'l
Individual College Score Air Rifle Total Average
Peck, Amos MSU 589 590 1179 589.5
Luce, Tyler MSU 580 577 1157 578.5
Peck, Clayton MSU 576 566 1142 571.0
Winegarden, A UNC 562 575 1137 568.5
VO, Hoang UAFS 562 572 1134 567.0

SECOND TEAM Air Rifle
College Individual Sectional Air Rifle Total Average
Sullivan, Anne U of Mich 559 570 1129 564.5
Picone, Rebecca PSU 559 565 1124 562.0
Godbout, Brandon NDSU 559 562 1121 560.5
Tuten, K Clemson 559 562 1121 560.5
Lio, Yi Yio U of Mich 559 561 1120 560.0


